THE CLARENCE RIVER MASTERS
SWIMMING CLUB

AND

BPS ROUND N2018/06C
The 15" Anniversary State of Origin Swimming Carnival
Angourie Rd Yamba
9-10 June 2018

WELCOME TO YAMBA — NUMBER ONE TOWN IN AUSTRALIA
ENJOY THE MOMENT AND TELL YOUR FRIENDS!

AS ALWAYS, WE ARE LOOKING FOR HELP WITH TIMEKEEPING, SO PLEASE LISTEN FOR REQUESTS
FOR ASSISTANCE

THERE 1S ONE LANE DEDICATED FOR WARM UP/WARM DOWN
LEAVING 5 LANES FOR COMPETION

WE ARE GRATEFUL FOR THE GENEROSITY OF OUR SUPPORTERS WHOSE NAMES APPEAR
THROUGHOUT THE PROGRAM

MANY OF OUR HELPERS ARE VOLUNTEERS FROM OUTSIDE OUR CLUB. WE GREATLY APPRECIATE
THEIR INTEREST AND HELP



President’s Welcome
Welcome everyone to our 2018 Carnival.
On behalf of Clarence River members, | would like you to have a great weekend, enjoy our carnival and of course
see lots of friends.
It is always wonderful, year after year, seeing familiar faces and meeting new swimmers.
Thank you so much officials, who travel up and down the coast to volunteer for us over the weekend.
Thank you to our sponsors. Without their support we could not have a carnival.
Our presentation dinner is having a change of venue , with this year going to the Yamba Golf Club. Again our
entertainment will be lots of fun and games, with trivia, paper planes and great photo memories from the weekend.
Enjoy our carnival, have lots of fun and relax in our beautiful Clarence Valley.
See you around the pool,

President Jane Lawrence

TIMETABLE
Session:1 Saturday Warm Up 10am, Start 11am
Round Event Starts At
1 Mixed 400 Freestyle 11:00AM
2 Mixed 50 Backstroke 12:22PM
3 Mixed 50 Freestyle 12:40PM
4 Mixed 100 Breaststroke 01:01PM
5 Mixed 100 Butterfly 01:25PM
6 Mixed 4 x 50 Medley Relay 01:34PM
Break: 15 Minutes
7 Mixed 25 Breaststroke 02:19PM
8 Mixed 25 Backstroke 02:34PM
9 Mixed 4 x 50 Freestyle Relay 02:50PM
Finish Time 03:20PM
Session:2 Sunday Warm Up 9am, Start 10am
Round Event Starts At
10 Mixed 200 Freestyle 10:00AM
11 Mixed 50 Breaststroke 10:56AM
12 Mixed 50 Butterfly 11:09AM
13 Mixed 100 Freestyle 11:16AM
14 Mixed 100 Backstroke 11:46PM
State of Origin Shootout 12.25PM
15 Mixed 100 IM 12:52PM
16 Mixed 25 Butterfly 01:11PM
17 Mixed 25 Freestyle 01:16PM
Finish Time 01:30PM

Swimmers should consider the above times are approximate and may change on the day.

OFFICIALS
Meet Director Jane Lawrence
Meet Referee Jane Noake
Referees Peter McGee, Dennis Moore, Sue Johnstone, John Smith
Starters Andrew Barltrop, Bob Wattus.
Inspectors of Turns Lynne Johnston, Allan Foster
Chief Timekeeper Helmut Klein, Alan Lawrence
Marshals Gail Wright, Cassie Anderson
Check Starters Pamela Smith, Michelle Stonehouse
Warm Up Supervisor Robyn Wattus
Runner Supervisor Tony Hayman
Recorder Tim Cashman
Data Entry Colleen Harris

First Aid Officer Jill Ennever



TIMEKEEPING

Lanes have been allocated to clubs for timekeeping as set out below. Clubs shown in bold are
responsible for their lane. Numbers after the names denote swimmers the club should have
available for manning their allocated lane.

Lane 1 Clarence River (17)

Lane 2 Ryde (7) Blue Mountains (1) Miami (2) Brisbane Southside (1) Coffs Harbour (4) Manly (1)
Lane 3 Sunshine Coast (7) Lake Macquarie (6) Barbarians (3)

Lane 4 Maitland (6) Port Macquarie (4) Newcastle (2) Oak Flats(3) University of Qld (1)

Lane 5 Warringah (11) Tuggeranong (1) Twin Towns (1) Wett Ones (4)

The Cancer Council

New South Wales

Masters Swimming NSW 'Sunsmart’ Policy and ‘No Smoking’ policy will apply at this meet.

NEW VENUE

PRESENTATION DINNER AT THE YAMBA GOLF CLUB ON SUNDAY NIGHT

6.00 PM SHARP FOR 6.30 PM.
AWARD ANNOUNCEMENTS AND PRESENTATIONS
IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT - ALL DINNER GUESTS WILL BE

ISSUED WITH DINNER CARDS - NO CARD,
NO DINNER, NO EXCEPTIONS!

SPECIAL THEMES AT THE DINNER _Quiz Night and Paper Airplanes



All S WIMMERS

Barbarians Masters Swim Team 22 Pamela Smith - Female - Age: 73 - Ind: 2
1 Annabelle Johnstone - Female - Age: 46 - Ind: 7 #1 #10
#2 #4 #8 #10 #14 #15 #16 23 Robyn Wattus - Female - Age: 64 - Ind: 7
2 Peter Johnstone - Male - Age: 47 - Ind: 3 #2 #3 #7 #8 #13 #14 #17
H#7 #8 #17 24 James Wheeler - Male - Age: 50 - Ind: 7
3 Trish Robinson - Female - Age: 69 - Ind: 7 #1 #_3 #7_ #10 #13 #15 #16
#1 #2 #3 #4 #10 #13 #15 25 Bobbie Winger - Female - Age: 65 - Ind: 7
#1 #4 #10 #11 #12 #14 #15
Blue Mountains Phoenix . .
1 Sally Hatcher - Female - Age: 62 - Ind: 7 Coffs Harbour Masters Swimming
#1 #4 #5 #10 #12 #14 #15 1 Paul Edwards - Male - Age: 51-1Ind: 5
#3 #12 #13 #16 #17
Brisbane Southside Masters 2 Richard Goddard - Male - Age: 27 - Ind: 4
1 Lorraine O'Reilly - Female - Age: 69 - Ind: 7 #1 #2 #3 #5
#3 #4 #7 #10 #11 #13 #17 3 John Macgregor - Male - Age: 65 - Ind: 6
Cessnock Masters Swimming Inc #2 #3 #8 #13 #14 #17
1 Dennis Moore - Male - Age: 69 - Ind: 7 4 Jamie Marschke - Male - Age: 52 - Ind/Rel: 9
#2 #3 #5 #7 #8 #11 #14 #1 #4 #5 #10 #13 #15 #16
Clarence River Masters Swimming Lake Macquarie Crocs Masters
1 Kennith Adams - Male - Age: 72 - Ind: 6 1 Jutta Altenburg - Swan - Female - Age: 54 - Ind: 5
#2 #3 #7 #8 #13 #17 #4 #7 #8 #11 #17
2 Trevor Armstrong - Male - Age: 70 - Ind: 7 2 Gordon Creek - Male - Age: 77 - Ind: 7
#1 #3 #10 #13 #15 #16 #17 #1 #3 #7 #8 #10 #13 #17
3 Lynette Brighton - Female - Age: 51 - Ind: 2 3 Allan Foster - Male - Age: 69 - Ind: 7
#7 #17 #1 #3 #7 #8 #10 #13 #16
4 Timothy Cashman - Male - Age: 63 - Ind: 7 4 Jann Harris - Female - Age: 63 - Ind: 7
#3 #4 #7 #8 #11 #15 #17 #3 #7 #12 #13 #15 #16 #17
5 Sarah Daley - Female - Age: 39 - Ind: 7 5 Geoffrey Jones - Male - Age: 70 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #7 #8 #13 #16 #17 #2 #3 #7 #8 #10 #13 #17
6 Nicole Don - Female - Age: 61 - Ind: 4 6 Marilyn Jones - Female - Age: 65 - Ind: 7
#3 #8 #13 #17 #3 #4 #7 #10 #11 #13 #17
7 Kylie Duff - Female - Age: 33 - Ind: 7 7 Robert Swan - Male - Age: 72 - Ind: 7
#10 #11 #12 #13 #15 #16 #17 #2 #4 #7 #8 #11 #14 #17
8 Lynne Eke - Female - Age: 61 - Ind: 2 Maitland Aussi Masters
#3 #7 1 Vic Burns - Male - Age: 79 - Ind: 7
9 Matthew Eke - Male - Age: 62 - Ind: 7 #3 #4 #7 #8 #11 #13 #17
#1 #3 #4 #7 #10 #11 #13 2 Paul Farrell - Male - Age: 52 - Ind: 7
10 Jillian Ennever - Female - Age: 63 - Ind: 4 H#3 #4 #7 #8 #12 #15 #17
#3 #10 #13 #17 3 Louise Horsburgh - Female - Age: 42 - Ind : 7
11 Tony Hayman - Male - Age: 68 - Ind: 7 #2 #3 #8 #13 #15 #16 #17
#4 #7 #11 #12 #15 #16 #17 4 Peter Horsburgh - Male - Age: 45 - Ind: 7
12 Linda Horton - Female - Age: 61 - Ind: 6 #1 #2 #3 #8 #10 #13 #17
#1 #3 #7 #8 #10 #17 5 Terry Lorraine - Male - Age: 72 - Ind: 7
13 Judy King - Female - Age: 70 - Ind: 7 #3 #7 #8 #11 #13 #16 #17
#1 #3 #7 #10 #13 #14 #17 6 Lesley Potter - Female - Age: 52 - Ind: 7
14 Helmut Klein - Male - Age: 77 - Ind: 7 #1 #3 #7 #10 #11 #15 #17
2 #4 #7 #8 #11 #14 #17 7 John Smith - Male - Age: 66 - Ind: 7
15 Alan Lawrence - Male - Age: 67 - Ind: 7 2 #3 #7 #10 #14 #15 #16
#1 #3 #4 #10 #11 #13 #15 8 Gail Wright - Female - Age: 67 - Ind: 7
16 Jane Lawrence - Female - Age: 60 - Ind: 7 #3 #7 #8 #10 #12 #15 #16
#1 #3 #7 #8 #10 #11 #13
17 Kieran Lynch - Male - Age: 52 - Ind: 7 Manly Masters Swimming Club Inc
H#1 #4 #7 #10 #11 #13 #17 1 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe - Female - Age: 55 - Ind: 7
18 lan Maclean - Male - Age: 58 - Ind: 3 #2 #3 #7 #8 #11 #14 #17
#2 #3 #8 Miami Masters Swimming Club
19 Kim Morgans - Male - Age: 63 - Ind: 7 1 David Salter - Male - Age: 76 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #8 #12 #13 #14 #16 #3 #7 #8 #10 #11 #15 #17
20 Gai Pritchett - Female - Age: 63 - Ind: 6 2 Lindy Salter - Female - Age: 74 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #7 #8 #13 #17 #3 #4 #7 #8 #11 #15 #17

21 Anthony Seul - Male - Age: 55 - Ind/Rel: 7
H#1 #2 #4 #7 #8 #10 #17



Novocastrian Masters Swimming
1 Robin Carson - Female - Age: 79 - Ind: 7
#1 #3 #7 #8 #10 #13 #14
2 Carolyn Robertson - Female - Age: 60 - Ind: 7
#3 #4 #7 #10 #11 #13 #17

Oak Flats Aussi Masters Inc
1 Bruce Jefferis - Male - Age: 66 - Ind: 7
#1 #2 #4 #8 #10 #14 #17
2 Robert Kirkbride - Male - Age: 75 - Ind: 7
#1 #3 #10 #12 #13 #16 #17
3 Carolyn Worthy - Female - Age: 67 - Ind: 7
#1 #2 #4 #7 #10 #11 #17

Port Macquarie Masters Swimming

1 Andrew Barltrop - Male - Age: 53 - Ind: 7
#3 #7 #10 #12 #15 #16 #17

2 Margaret Howard - Female - Age: 65 - Ind: 7
#3 #4 #7 #8 #10 #11 #17

3 Margaret Jopling - Female - Age: 83 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #7 #8 #11 #15 #17

4 Wendy McMurtrie - Female - Age: 51 - Ind: 7
#4 #5 #7 #11 #12 #15 #16

5 Sharon Walsh-Barltrop - Female - Age: 49 - Ind: 7

#1 #3 #10 #11 #13 #15 #17

Ryde Aussi Masters Swimmers

1 Cassie Anderson - Female - Age: 38 - Ind: 7
#1 #4 #5 #10 #11 #14 #15

2 Stephen Black - Male - Age: 61 - Ind: 7
#1 #3 #7 #10 #11 #13 #17

3 Megan Cotton - Female - Age: 42 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #8 #12 #15 #16 #17

4 Yvette Cotton - Female - Age: 47 - Ind: 7
#1 #3 #4 #10 #11 #13 #15

5 Sue Curry - Female - Age: 70 - Ind: 7
#1 #2 #3 #8 #10 #13 #17

6 Helen Rubin - Female - Age: 66 - Ind: 7
#1 #4 #5 #10 #12 #14 #15

7 Anne van Bussel - Female - Age: 64 - Ind: 6
#2 #3 #7 #8 #11 #17

8 Wim van Bussel - Male - Age: 66 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #7 #8 #11 #13 #17

Seaside Pirates Inc
1 Jane Noake - Female - Age: 61 - Ind: 5
#3 #4 #10 #11 #13

Sunshine Coast Masters Swimming

1 Jan Barnes - Female - Age: 72 - Ind: 7
#1 #3 #8 #10 #1 #13 #17

2 Ann Bligh - Female - Age: 63 - Ind: 7
#1 #3 #7 #8 #10 #13 #17

3 Christine Lonergan - Female - Age: 62 - Ind: 7
#2 #4 #7 #8 #11 #14 #17

4 Bronwyn Low - Female - Age: 64 - Ind: 6
#3 #7 #8 #10 #13 #17

5 Stephen Morrissey - Male - Age: 67 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #7 #8 #10 #14 #17

6 Cecily Shanahan - Female - Age: 83 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #8 #10 #13 #16 #17

7 Valerie Sheehan - Female - Age: 79 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #7 #8 #10 #13 #17

8 Michelle Stonehouse - Female - Age: 56 - Ind: 7

#1 #4 #5 #7 #10 #11 #13

The University 0f Queensland
1 Nola Macaulay - Female - Age: 49 - Ind: 7
#3 #4 #7 #11 #12 #13 #15

Tuggeranong Masters Swimming
1 Paul Maggs - Male - Age: 76 - Ind: 4
#3 #7 #13 #17

Twin Towns Services Masters
1 Paul Mayberry - Male - Age: 68 - Ind: 7
#1 #2 #4 #10 #11 #14 #15

Warringah Masters Swimming Inc

1 Julia Atkins - Female - Age: 55 - Ind: 7
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #7 #8

2 Graham Campbell - Male - Age: 74 - Ind: 7
#1 #4 #10 #12 #13 #14 #15

3 Helen Campbell - Female - Age: 70 - Ind: 7
#1 #2 #3 #8 #10 #13 #17

4 Pamela Dawes - Female - Age: 60 - Ind: 7
#2 #4 #7 #11 #15 #16 #17

5 Gwendalynne de Mel - Female - Age: 59 - Ind: 7

#2 #3 #8 #10 #13 #14 #17
6 Ruwan de Mel - Male - Age: 60 - Ind: 7
#1 #3 #7 #10 #13 #16 #17
7 Anthony Gallagher - Male - Age: 63 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #7 #8 #11 #13 #16
8 Peter Kaupert - Male - Age: 77 - Ind: 7
#2 #4 #7 #8 #11 #14 #16
9 Mark Morgan - Male - Age: 61 - Ind: 4
#1 #3 #10 #12
10 Tony Tooher - Male - Age: 56 - Ind: 7
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #7 #8
11 Nick Woodhams - Male - Age: 67 - Ind: 7
#1 #2 #5 #10 #12 #14 #15

Wett Ones Swimming Club Inc

1 Pascal Blanquer - Male - Age: 44 - Ind: 7
#1 #3 #7 #10 #13 #15 #17

2 Karthik Jagannathan - Male - Age: 38 - Ind: 6
#2 #3 #7 #8 #13 #17

3 David Loader - Male - Age: 35 - Ind: 7
#2 #3 #8 #10 #13 #14 #17

4 Peter McGee - Male - Age: 68 - Ind: 7
#2 #5 #8 #10 #12 #14 #16

5 Nicholas Westaway - Male - Age: 38 - Ind: 8
#1 #3 #5 #10 #13 #15 #17

Wollongong Masters Swimming Inc
1 Sue Johnstone - Female - Age: 65 - Ind: 7
#1 #2 #3 #8 #10 #13 #17



Number of Swimmers from each Club

Barbarians
Blue Mountains
Brisbane Southside
Cessnock
Clarence River
Coffs Harbour
Lake Macquarie
Maitland

Manly

Miami
Newcastle

Oak Flats

Port Macquarie
Ryde

Seaside Pirates
Sunshine Coast
The University of Qld
Tuggeranong
Twin Towns
Warringah
Wett Ones
Wollongong

N
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Total 100

Swimming Club Perpetual Trophy Award presented to the best performing Club with 4 or more
competitors on a percentage basis




SEEDED ENTRIES

Event 1 Mixed 400 SC Meter Freestyle Event 2 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f9 Finals Heat 10f9 Finals
3 SueJohnstone W65 NWL 11:50.00 3 Karthik Jagannathan M38 NWO 2:00.00
4  Sue Curry W70 NRY 11:30.00 4 Sue Johnstone W65 NWL 1:33.00
5 Gordon Creek M77 NMS 11:00.00 5 Trish Robinson W69 QBR 1:27.00
Heat 2 of9 Finals Heat 2 of9 Finals
1 Pamela Smith W73 NCM 11:00.00 1 Christine Lonergan W62 QSC 1:25.00
2 Robin Carson W79 NNC 11:00.00 2 Sue Curry W70 NRY 1:25.00
3 Cassie Anderson W38 NRY 10:30.00 3 Gai Pritchett W63 NCM 1:21.00
4 Anthony Seul M55 NCM 10:30.00 4 Anthony Seul M55 NCM 1:20.00
5 Graham Campbell M74 NWG 9:45.00 5 Kennith Adams M72 NCM 1:15.00
Heat 3 of 9 Finals Heat 3 of 9 Finals
1 Linda Horton W61 NCM 9:45.00 1 Cecily Shanahan W83 QsC 1:13.00
2 Carolyn Worthy W67 NOF 9:40.00 2 Valerie Sheehan W79 QsC 1:13.00
3 JanBarnes W72 QSC 9:30.00 3 Carolyn Worthy W67 NOF 1:12.00
4 Trish Robinson W69 QBR 9:20.00 4 Robyn Wattus W64 NCM 1:05.00
5 Helen Rubin W66 NRY 9:15.00 5 Pamela Dawes W60 NWG 1:05.00
Heat 4 of9 Finals Heat 4 of9 Finals
1 Peter Horsburgh M45 NMT 9:00.00 1 Anne van Bussel W64 NRY 1:05.00
2 Sally Hatcher W62 NBM 9:00.00 2 Helen Campbell W70 NWG 1:05.00
3 Allan Foster M69 NMS 8:45.00 3 Nick Woodhams M67 NWG 1:00.00
4 Judy King W70 NCM 8:05.00 4 Margaret Jopling W83 NPM 1:00.00
5 Helen Campbell W70 NWG 8:00.00 5 Ian Maclean M58 NCM 1:00.00
Heat 5o0f9 Finals Heat 5o0f9 Finals
1 Ann Bligh W63 QSC 7:50.00 1 Peter Horsburgh M45 NMT 58.00
2 Matthew Eke M62 NCM 7:40.00 2 Gwendalynne de Mel =~ W59 NWG 58.00
3 RobertKirkbride M75 NOF 7:30.00 3 Helmut Klein M77 NCM 58.00
4 Nick Woodhams M67 NWG 7:30.00 4 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W55 NML 57.00
5 Michelle Stonehouse =~ W56 QSC 7:20.00 5 Annabelle Johnstone =~ W46 QBR 57.00
Heat 6 of 9 Finals Heat 6 of 9 Finals
1 Alan Lawrence M67 NCM 7:20.00 1 Wim van Bussel M66 NRY 57.00
2 Bobbie Winger W65 NCM 7:20.00 2 Dennis Moore M69 NCK 56.00
3 Stephen Black M61 NRY 7:20.00 3 Robert Swan M72 NMS 55.00
4 Kieran Lynch M52 NCM 7:10.00 4  Geoffrey Jones M70 NMS 54.00
5 Jane Lawrence W60 NCM 6:50.00 5 John Smith M66 NMT 53.00
Heat 7 of9 Finals Heat 7 of9 Finals
1 Yvette Cotton W47 NRY 6:50.00 1 Anthony Gallagher M63 NWG 52.00
2 Bruce Jefferis M66 NOF 6:50.00 2 Peter McGee M68 NWO 51.00
3 Julia Atkins W55 NWG 6:40.00 3 Kim Morgans Mé63 NCM 51.00
4  Sharon Walsh-Barltrop W49 NPM 6:20.00 4 Megan Cotton W42 NRY 50.00
5 Lesley Potter W52 NMT 6:00.00 5 Julia Atkins W55 NWG 50.00
Heat 8 of 9 Finals Heat 8 of 9 Finals
1 Ruwan de Mel M60 NWG 6:00.00 1 Bruce Jefferis M66 NOF 49.00
2 James Wheeler M50 NCM 5:55.00 2 Louise Horsburgh W42 NMT 49.00
3 Jamie Marschke M52 NCH 5:52.00 3 John Macgregor M65 NCH 46.00
4 Trevor Armstrong M70 NCM 5:51.00 4 Paul Mayberry M68 QTT 45.00
5 Paul Mayberry Mé68 QTT 5:50.00 5 Stephen Morrissey M67 QSC 45.00
Heat 9 of9 Finals Heat 9 of9 Finals
1 Mark Morgan M61 NWG 5:35.00 1 Peter Kaupert M77 NWG 42.00
2 Tony Tooher M56 NWG 5:35.00 2 Sarah Daley W39 NCM 42.00
3 Nicholas Westaway M38 NWO 5:10.00 3 Tony Tooher M56 NWG 39.00
4 Pascal Blanquer M44 NWO 5:05.00 4 David Loader M35 NWO 33.00
5 Richard Goddard M27 NCH 4:55.00 5 Richard Goddard M27 NCH 33.00



Event 3 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f15 Finals
3 Sue Johnstone W65 NWL 1:18.00
4 Sue Curry W70 NRY 1:15.00
5 Gai Pritchett W63 NCM 1:06.00
Heat 2 of 15 Finals
1 Linda Horton W61 NCM 1:05.00
2 Robin Carson W79 NNC 1:00.00
3  Bronwyn Low W64 QsC 1:00.00
4 Nicole Don W61 NCM 1:00.00
5 Cecily Shanahan w83 QsC 1:00.00
Heat 3 of 15 Finals
1 Jillian Ennever W63 NCM 1:00.00
2 Margaret Howard W65 NPM 59.00
3 Valerie Sheehan W79 QSC 58.00
4 Margaret Jopling W83 NPM 58.00
5 Trish Robinson W69 QBR 57.00
Heat 4 of 15 Finals
1 Lynne Eke W61 NCM 56.00
2 Jan Barnes W72 QSC 55.00
3 Anne van Bussel W64 NRY 54.00
4 Gordon Creek M77 NMS 51.00
5 Jane Noake W61 NSP 50.00
Heat 5o0f15 Finals
1 Judy King W70 NCM 50.00
2 Robyn Wattus W64 NCM 50.00
3 Marilyn Jones W65 NMS 50.00
4 Kennith Adams M72 NCM 49.00
5 Dennis Moore M69 NCK 48.00
Heat 6 of 15 Finals
1 Gwendalynne de Mel W59 NWG 47.00
2 Helen Campbell W70 NWG 46.00
3 Ann Bligh w63 QsC 46.00
4 Karthik Jagannathan M38 NWO 46.00
5 Jane Lawrence W60 NCM 45.00
Heat 7 of 15 Finals
1 Timothy Cashman M63 NCM 45.00
2 Jann Harris W63 NMS 42.00
3  VicBurns M79 NMT 42.00
4 Yvette Cotton W47 NRY 42.00
5 Carolyn Robertson W60 NNC 42.00
Heat 8 of 15 Finals
1 David Salter M76 QMM 42.00
2 Lorraine O'Reilly W69 QSM 42.00
3 Paul Maggs M76 NTN 42.00
4 Ian Maclean M58 NCM 42.00
5 Terry Lorraine M72 NMT 42.00
Heat 9 of 15 Finals
1 Allan Foster M69 NMS 41.00
2 Lindy Salter W74 QMM 41.00
3 Wim van Bussel M66 NRY 41.00
4 Gail Wright W67 NMT 40.00
5 Megan Cotton W42 NRY 40.00

Heat 10 of 15 Finals
Kim Morgans
Anthony Gallagher
Alan Lawrence
Julia Atkins

Robert Kirkbride
Heat 11 of15 Finals
Matthew Eke

John Smith

Peter Horsburgh
Geoffrey Jones
Stephen Morrissey
Heat 12 of 15 Finals
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Andrew Barltrop
Stephen Black
Sarah Daley

Louise Horsburgh
Heat 13 of 15 Finals
Trevor Armstrong
John Macgregor
James Wheeler
Lesley Potter
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Heat 14 of 15 Finals
Tony Tooher

Nola Macaulay
Paul Farrell

Mark Morgan
Ruwan de Mel
Heat 15o0f15 Finals
Pascal Blanquer
Richard Goddard
Nicholas Westaway
Paul Edwards
David Loader
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Event 4 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Sharon Walsh-Barltrop

Katherine Ahern-Sharpe

M63
Mé63
M67
W55
M75

M62
Mé66
M45
M70
M67

W49
M53
Mé61
W39
W42

M70
M65
M50
W52
W55

M56
W49
M52
Mé61
M60

M44
M27
M38
M51
M35

NCM
NWG
NCM
NWG
NOF

NCM
NMT
NMT
NMS
Qsc

NPM
NPM
NRY
NCM
NMT

NCM
NCH
NCM
NMT
NML

NWG
QUQ

NMT
NWG
NWG

NWO
NCH
NWO
NCH
NWO

39.00
39.00
39.00
38.00
38.00

38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
37.00

36.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00

34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00

33.00
32.00
32.00
31.00
31.00

30.00
29.00
28.00
28.00
27.00

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of8 Finals
3 Trish Robinson W69 QBR 3:15.00
4 Graham Campbell M74 NWG 3:10.00
5 Christine Lonergan W62 QSC 3:08.00
Heat 2 of 8 Finals
2 Helen Rubin W66 NRY 2:45.00
3 Carolyn Worthy W67 NOF 2:30.00
4 Anthony Seul M55 NCM 2:25.00
5 Annabelle Johnstone =~ W46 QBR 2:22.00
Heat 3 of 8 Finals
1 Sally Hatcher W62 NBM 2:20.00
2 Jutta Altenburg - Swan W54 NMS 2:20.00
3 Cassie Anderson W38 NRY 2:15.00
4 Helmut Klein M77 NCM 2:15.00
5 Jane Noake W61 NSP 2:15.00



Heat 4 Finals (#4 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

1 VicBurns M79 NMT 2:12.00
2 Marilyn Jones W65 NMS 2:05.00
3 Pamela Dawes W60 NWG 2:05.00
4 Alan Lawrence Mé67 NCM 2:05.00
5 Robert Swan M72 NMS 2:05.00
Heat 5o0f8 Finals
1 Carolyn Robertson W60 NNC 2:04.00
2 Bobbie Winger W65 NCM 2:00.00
3 Julia Atkins W55 NWG 2:00.00
4  Lorraine O'Reilly W69 QSM 1:55.00
5 Timothy Cashman M63 NCM 1:55.00
Heat 6 of 8 Finals
1 Lindy Salter W74 QMM 1:54.00
2 Matthew Eke M62 NCM 1:53.00
3 Yvette Cotton W47 NRY 1:51.00
4 Margaret Howard W65 NPM 1:50.00
5 Paul Mayberry Mé68 QTT 1:50.00
Heat 7 of 8 Finals
1 Kieran Lynch M52 NCM 1:47.00
2 Wendy McMurtrie W51 NPM 1:45.00
3 Peter Kaupert M77 NWG 1:43.00
4 Bruce Jefferis M66 NOF 1:42.00
5 Paul Farrell M52 NMT 1:42.00
Heat 8 of 8 Finals
1 Michelle Stonehouse W56 QsC 1:39.00
2 Tony Tooher M56 NWG 1:35.00
3 Tony Hayman M68 NCM 1:35.00
4 Nola Macaulay W49 QUQ 1:25.00
5 Jamie Marschke M52 NCH 1:20.00

Event 5 Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of3 Finals
3 Dennis Moore M69 NCK 2:55.00
4 Helen Rubin W66 NRY 2:45.00
5 Sally Hatcher W62 NBM 2:40.00
Heat 2 of 3 Finals
1 Cassie Anderson W38 NRY 2:29.00
2 Nick Woodhams M67 NWG 2:20.00
3 Julia Atkins W55 NWG 2:10.00
4 Peter McGee M68 NWO 1:45.00
5 Michelle Stonehouse W56 QsC 1:44.00
Heat 3 of 3 Finals
1 Tony Tooher M56 NWG 1:42.00
2 Wendy McMurtrie W51 NPM 1:39.00
3 Richard Goddard M27 NCH 1:15.00
4 Jamie Marschke M52 NCH 1:12.00
5 Nicholas Westaway M38 NWO 1:08.00

Event 7 Mixed 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f13 Finals
3 Robin Carson W79 NNC 55.00
4  Christine Lonergan W62 QSC 43.00

5 Valerie Sheehan W79 QSC 41.00

Heat 2 of13 Finals

3 Gai Pritchett

4 Lynette Brighton

5 Linda Horton
Heat 3 of 13 Finals
Karthik Jagannathan
Kennith Adams
Bronwyn Low
Gordon Creek
Judy King
Heat 4 of13 Finals
Lynne Eke
Margaret Jopling
Dennis Moore
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Anne van Bussel
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Allan Foster

Heat 5o0f13 Finals
Ann Bligh

Wim van Bussel
Paul Maggs
Pamela Dawes
Jane Lawrence
Heat 6 of 13 Finals
Jutta Altenburg - Swan
Anthony Seul
Carolyn Worthy
Carolyn Robertson
Helmut Klein
Heat 7 of 13 Finals
Julia Atkins

David Salter

Terry Lorraine
Sarah Daley

Jann Harris

Heat 8 of 13 Finals
Robyn Wattus
Peter Johnstone
Marilyn Jones
Kieran Lynch
Lindy Salter

Heat 9 of 13 Finals
Gail Wright
Matthew Eke
Anthony Gallagher
Lorraine O'Reilly
Ruwan de Mel
Heat 10 of13 Finals
Stephen Black
Stephen Morrissey
Vic Burns
Timothy Cashman
John Smith

Ul s W N = Ul W N Ul A W N = Ul o W N Ul W N

Ul A W N

W63
W51
Wwe1l

M38
M72
Wo4
M77
W70

we1
ws83
M69
Wo4
M69

W63
M66
M76
W60
W60

W54
M55
we7
W60
M77

W55
M76
M72
W39
W63

Wo4
M47
We65
M52
W74

we7
Mé62
Mé63
W69
M60

Mé61
M67
M79
Mé63
Mé66

NCM
NCM
NCM

NWO
NCM
Qsc
NMS
NCM

NCM
NPM
NCK
NRY
NMS

QsC
NRY
NTN
NWG
NCM

NMS
NCM
NOF
NNC
NCM

NWG
QMM
NMT
NCM
NMS

NCM
QBR
NMS
NCM
QMM

NMT
NCM
NWG
QSM
NWG

NRY
QsC

NMT
NCM
NMT

40.00
40.00
40.00

38.00
38.00
37.00
36.00
36.00

36.00
35.00
35.00
34.00
34.00

32.00
31.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

30.00
29.00
29.00
28.00
28.00

27.00
27.00
27.00
26.00
26.00

26.00
26.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

25.00
25.00
24.00
24.00
24.00

24.00
24.00
24.00
23.00
23.00



Heat 11 Finals (#7 Mixed 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

1 Lesley Potter W52 NMT 23.00
2 James Wheeler M50 NCM 22.00
3 Robert Swan M72 NMS 22.00
4  Geoffrey Jones M70 NMS 22.00
5 Peter Kaupert M77 NWG 22.00
Heat 12 of13 Finals
1 Paul Farrell M52 NMT 22.00
2 Margaret Howard W65 NPM 21.00
3 Michelle Stonehouse =~ W56 QSC 21.00
4 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W55 NML 20.00
5 Andrew Barltrop M53 NPM 20.00
Heat 13 of 13 Finals
1 Wendy McMurtrie W51 NPM 18.00
2 Tony Tooher M56 NWG 18.00
3 Tony Hayman M68 NCM 18.00
4 Nola Macaulay W49 QUQ 18.00
5 Pascal Blanquer M44 NWO 17.00

Event 8 Mixed 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f11 Finals
1 Karthik Jagannathan M38 NWO 45.00
2 Sue Johnstone W65 NWL 44.00
3 Nicole Don W61 NCM 40.00
4 Linda Horton W61 NCM 40.00
5 Gordon Creek M77 NMS 36.00
Heat 2 of11 Finals
1 Jutta Altenburg - Swan W54 NMS 35.00
2 Sue Curry W70 NRY 35.00
3 Anthony Seul M55 NCM 35.00
4 Robin Carson W79 NNC 35.00
5 Peter Johnstone M47 QBR 35.00
Heat 3 of11 Finals
1 Christine Lonergan W62 QsC 34.00
2 Anne van Bussel W64 NRY 33.00
3 Valerie Sheehan W79 QsC 33.00
4 Bronwyn Low We64 QsC 33.00
5 Jan Barnes W72 QsC 33.00
Heat 4 of 11 Finals
1 AnnBligh W63 QsC 32.00
2 Annabelle Johnstone =~ W46 QBR 32.00
3 Kennith Adams M72 NCM 32.00
4 Cecily Shanahan w83 QsC 31.00
5 VicBurns M79 NMT 30.00
Heat 5o0f11 Finals
1 Peter Horsburgh M45 NMT 30.00
2 Allan Foster M69 NMS 30.00
3 Jane Lawrence W60 NCM 30.00
4 lan Maclean M58 NCM 30.00
5 Margaret Jopling W83 NPM 29.00

Heat 6 of11 Finals

Ul oA W N =

Wim van Bussel
Helen Campbell
Helmut Klein
Gai Pritchett
Dennis Moore

Heat 7 of 11 Finals

Ul WN

David Salter
Robyn Wattus
Margaret Howard
Terry Lorraine
Megan Cotton

Heat 8 of 11 Finals

Ul A W N =

Gail Wright
Gwendalynne de Mel
Peter McGee
Timothy Cashman
Julia Atkins

Heat 9 of 11 Finals

(&2 B N

Kim Morgans
Anthony Gallagher
Paul Farrell
Geoffrey Jones
Lindy Salter

Heat 10 of 11 Finals

Ul b W N

Bruce Jefferis
Robert Swan

John Macgregor
Stephen Morrissey
Peter Kaupert

Heat 11 o0f11 Finals

Ul W N

Event 10 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Louise Horsburgh

M66
W70
M77
W63
M69

M76
Wo4
We65
M72
W42

we7
W59
M68
Mé63
W55

M63
Mé63
M52
M70
W74

Mé66
M72
M65
M67
M77

W42

Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W55

Sarah Daley
Tony Tooher
David Loader

W39
M56
M35

NRY
NWG
NCM
NCM
NCK

QMM
NCM
NPM
NMT
NRY

NMT
NWG
NWO
NCM
NWG

NCM
NWG
NMT
NMS
QMM

NOF
NMS
NCH
Qsc
NWG

NMT
NML
NCM
NWG
NWO

29.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
27.00

26.00
26.00
26.00
25.00
25.00

25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
24.00

24.00
24.00
23.00
23.00
23.00

22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00

21.00
20.00
20.00
18.00
16.00

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f12 Finals
1 Sue Johnstone W65 NWL 5:46.00
2 Sue Curry W70 NRY 5:25.00
3 Anthony Seul M55 NCM 5:15.00
4 Pamela Smith W73 NCM 5:10.00
5 Linda Horton W61 NCM 5:10.00
Heat 2 of12 Finals
1 Cassie Anderson W38 NRY 5:01.00
2 Robin Carson W79 NNC 4:55.00
3 Gordon Creek M77 NMS 4:54.00
4 Valerie Sheehan W79 QSC 4:52.00
5 Cecily Shanahan w83 QsC 4:45.00



Heat 3 Finals (#10 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Graham Campbell
Carolyn Worthy
Helen Rubin

Jan Barnes
Bronwyn Low
Heat 4 of 12 Finals
Jillian Ennever
Annabelle Johnstone
Lorraine O'Reilly
Trish Robinson
Gwendalynne de Mel
Heat 5o0f12 Finals
Marilyn Jones
David Salter
Margaret Howard
Sally Hatcher
Allan Foster

Heat 6 of12 Finals
Jane Noake

Peter Horsburgh
Judy King

Helen Campbell
Nick Woodhams
Heat 7 of 12 Finals
Kieran Lynch
Geoffrey Jones

Gail Wright
Bobbie Winger
Ann Bligh

Heat 8 of12 Finals
Jane Lawrence
Robert Kirkbride
John Smith
Carolyn Robertson
Stephen Morrissey
Heat 9 of 12 Finals
Yvette Cotton
Matthew Eke

Alan Lawrence
Peter McGee
Andrew Barltrop
Heat 10 o0of12 Finals
Stephen Black
Bruce Jefferis
Jamie Marschke
Michelle Stonehouse

Ul o W N Ul oA W N Ul W N (&2 B N Ul A W N = Ul WN Ul oA W N =

Ul oA W N =

Heat 11 o0f12 Finals
Trevor Armstrong
Kylie Duff

Paul Mayberry
Lesley Potter
James Wheeler

&2 B N

Sharon Walsh-Barltrop

M74
wWe7
W66
W72
Wo4

W63
W46
W69
W69
W59

W65
M76
Wé5
We2
M69

Wwe1l
M45
W70
W70
M67

M52
M70
we7
We65
W63

W60
M75
M66
W60
M67

W47
Mé62
M67
M68
M53

Mé61
M66
M52
W56
W49

M70
W33
M68
W52
M50

NWG
NOF
NRY
Qsc
QsC

NCM
QBR
QsM
QBR
NWG

NMS
QMM
NPM
NBM
NMS

NSP

NMT
NCM
NWG
NWG

NCM
NMS
NMT
NCM
Qsc

NCM
NOF
NMT
NNC
Qsc

NRY
NCM
NCM
NWO
NPM

NRY
NOF
NCH
QsC

NPM

NCM
NCM
QTT

NMT
NCM

4:45.00
4:40.00
4:40.00
4:30.00
4:30.00

4:30.00
4:30.00
4:30.00
4:20.00
4:15.00

4:15.00
4:12.00
4:06.00
4:05.00
4:00.00

3:57.00
3:55.00
3:55.00
3:45.00
3:40.00

3:40.00
3:40.00
3:38.00
3:35.00
3:35.00

3:30.00
3:27.00
3:26.00
3:25.00
3:25.00

3:24.00
3:23.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:17.00

3:10.00
3:07.00
2:58.00
2:55.00
2:55.00

2:50.00
2:50.00
2:48.00
2:44.00
2:40.00

Heat 12 of 12 Finals

1 Ruwan de Mel M60 NWG 2:38.00
2 Mark Morgan Mé61 NWG 2:36.00
3 Nicholas Westaway M38 NWO 2:35.00
4 Pascal Blanquer M44 NWO 2:21.00
5

David Loader M35 NWO 2:20.00

Event 11 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f8 Finals
1 Christine Lonergan W62 QSC 1:34.00
2 Jan Barnes W72 QSC 1:30.00
3 Margaret Jopling W83 NPM 1:30.00
4 Dennis Moore M69 NCK 1:10.00
5 Anne van Bussel W64 NRY 1:09.00
Heat 2 of 8 Finals
1 Jane Noake W61 NSP 1:06.00
2 Carolyn Worthy W67 NOF 1:06.00
3 Jane Lawrence W60 NCM 1:05.00
4  Stephen Black M61 NRY 1:02.00
5 Pamela Dawes W60 NWG 1:01.00
Heat 3 of 8 Finals
1 Terry Lorraine M72 NMT 1:00.00
2 Jutta Altenburg - Swan W54 NMS 1:00.00
3 Wim van Bussel M66 NRY 1:00.00
4 Cassie Anderson W38 NRY 58.00
5 Carolyn Robertson W60 NNC 57.00
Heat 4 of 8 Finals
1 Helmut Klein M77 NCM 56.00
2 Alan Lawrence M67 NCM 56.00
3 Marilyn Jones W65 NMS 56.00
4 Bobbie Winger W65 NCM 55.00
5 Lorraine O'Reilly W69 QSM 55.00
Heat 5o0f8 Finals
1 VicBurns M79 NMT 55.00
2 Robert Swan M72 NMS 55.00
3 David Salter M76 QMM 52.00
4 Margaret Howard W65 NPM 51.00
5 Lindy Salter W74 QMM 51.00
Heat 6 of 8 Finals
1 Anthony Gallagher M63 NWG 51.00
2 Matthew Eke M62 NCM 51.00
3 Sharon Walsh-Barltrop W49 NPM 50.00
4 Timothy Cashman Mé63 NCM 50.00
5 Yvette Cotton W47 NRY 50.00
Heat 7 of 8 Finals
1 Lesley Potter W52 NMT 48.00
2 Paul Mayberry M68 QTT 48.00
3 Kieran Lynch M52 NCM 47.00
4 Wendy McMurtrie W51 NPM 47.00
5 Michelle Stonehouse W56 QsC 47.00



Heat 8 Finals (#11 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

1 Peter Kaupert M77 NWG 45.00
2 Kylie Duff W33 NCM 45.00
3 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W55 NML 44.00
4 Nola Macaulay W49 QUQ 39.00
5 Tony Hayman M68 NCM 38.00

Event 12 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals
2 Graham Campbell M74 NWG 1:40.00
3 Helen Rubin W66 NRY 1:15.00
4 Sally Hatcher W62 NBM 1:06.00
5 Bobbie Winger W65 NCM 59.00
Heat 2 of4 Finals
1 Nick Woodhams M67 NWG 58.00
2 Megan Cotton W42 NRY 56.00
3 RobertKirkbride M75 NOF 55.00
4 Kim Morgans M63 NCM 55.00
5 Gail Wright W67 NMT 52.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Jann Harris W63 NMS 50.00
2 Kylie Duff W33 NCM 45.00
3 Peter McGee M68 NWO 45.00
4  Andrew Barltrop M53 NPM 43.00
5 Paul Farrell M52 NMT 39.00
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Wendy McMurtrie W51 NPM 39.00
2 Tony Hayman M68 NCM 38.00
3 Mark Morgan Mé61 NWG 34.00
4 Nola Macaulay W49 QUQ 34.00
5 Paul Edwards M51 NCH 31.00

Event 13 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f12 Finals
3 Sue Johnstone We65 NWL 2:52.00
4 Sue Curry W70 NRY 2:30.00
5 Gordon Creek M77 NMS 2:20.00
Heat 2 of12 Finals
3  Bronwyn Low W64 QsC 2:17.00
4 Robin Carson W79 NNC 2:15.00
5 Graham Campbell M74 NWG 2:15.00
Heat 3 of12 Finals
1 Cecily Shanahan w83 QsC 2:14.00
2 Valerie Sheehan W79 QsC 2:13.00
3 Kennith Adams M72 NCM 2:10.00
4 Trish Robinson W69 QBR 2:10.00
5 Jan Barnes W72 QSC 2:05.00
Heat 4 of12 Finals
1 Nicole Don W61 NCM 2:05.00
2 Jillian Ennever W63 NCM 2:00.00
3 Karthik Jagannathan M38 NWO 2:00.00
4 Robyn Wattus W64 NCM 1:50.00
5 Jann Harris W63 NMS 1:50.00

Heat 5o0f12 Finals
Jane Noake

Judy King

Paul Maggs
Gwendalynne de Mel
Lorraine O'Reilly
Heat 6 of12 Finals
Vic Burns

Ann Bligh

Marilyn Jones
Allan Foster

Helen Campbell
Heat 7 of 12 Finals
Terry Lorraine
Anthony Gallagher
Peter Horsburgh
Geoffrey Jones
Carolyn Robertson
Heat 8 of12 Finals
Jane Lawrence
Wim van Bussel
Yvette Cotton
Kieran Lynch
Robert Kirkbride
Heat 9 of 12 Finals
Alan Lawrence
Kim Morgans

John Macgregor
Gai Pritchett
Matthew Eke

Heat 10 of12 Finals
Louise Horsburgh
Stephen Black
Michelle Stonehouse
Kylie Duff

Sarah Daley

Heat 11 of12 Finals
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Ul W N

Trevor Armstrong
Nola Macaulay
James Wheeler
Ruwan de Mel
Heat 12 of 12 Finals
Pascal Blanquer
Jamie Marschke
Paul Edwards
Nicholas Westaway
David Loader

Ul o W N

Ul A W N =

Sharon Walsh-Barltrop

Wwe1l
W70
M76
W59
W69

M79
we3
We65
M69
W70

M72
Mé63
M45
M70
W60

W60
M66
W47
M52
M75

M67
Mé63
M65
we3
M62

W42
Mé61
W56
W33
W39

W49
M70
W49
M50
M60

M44
M52
M51
M38
M35

NSP

NCM
NTN
NWG
QSM

NMT
QsC
NMS
NMS
NWG

NMT
NWG
NMT
NMS
NNC

NCM
NRY
NRY
NCM
NOF

NCM
NCM
NCH
NCM
NCM

NMT
NRY
Qsc

NCM
NCM

NPM
NCM
QUQ
NCM
NWG

NWO
NCH
NCH
NWO
NWO

1:49.00
1:48.00
1:48.00
1:47.00
1:46.00

1:46.00
1:45.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00

1:38.00
1:38.00
1:38.00
1:36.00
1:35.00

1:35.00
1:35.00
1:34.00
1:33.00
1:30.00

1:30.00
1:30.00
1:28.00
1:26.00
1:25.00

1:25.00
1:23.00
1:23.00
1:20.00
1:20.00

1:20.00
1:13.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:08.00

1:05.00
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:02.00
1:00.00



Event 14 Mixed 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals
1 Christine Lonergan W62 QSC 3:01.00
2 Annabelle Johnstone W46 QBR 3:00.00
3 Judy King W70 NCM 2:51.00
4 Robin Carson W79 NNC 2:45.00
5 Graham Campbell M74 NWG 2:45.00
Heat 2 of 5 Finals
1 Helen Rubin W66 NRY 2:35.00
2 Sally Hatcher W62 NBM 2:25.00
3 Dennis Moore M69 NCK 2:20.00
4 Robyn Wattus W64 NCM 2:17.00
5 Cassie Anderson W38 NRY 2:15.00
Heat 3 of 5 Finals
1 HelmutKlein M77 NCM 2:12.00
2 Bobbie Winger W65 NCM 2:10.00
3 Gwendalynne de Mel =~ W59 NWG 2:10.00
4 John Smith M66 NMT 2:05.00
5 Robert Swan M72 NMS 2:00.00
Heat 4 of 5 Finals
1 Nick Woodhams M67 NWG 2:00.00
2 Peter McGee M68 NWO 1:55.00
3 John Macgregor M65 NCH 1:50.00
4 Kim Morgans Mé63 NCM 1:48.00
5 Bruce Jefferis M66 NOF 1:46.00
Heat 5of5 Finals
1 Paul Mayberry Mé68 QTT 1:46.00
2 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W55 NML 1:42.00
3 Stephen Morrissey Mé67 QsC 1:40.00
4 Peter Kaupert M77 NWG 1:35.00
5 David Loader M35 NWO 1:17.00

Event 15 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 Finals

2 Graham Campbell M74 NWG 2:50.00

3 Trish Robinson W69 QBR 2:44.00

4 Helen Rubin W66 NRY 2:30.00

5 MargaretJopling W83 NPM 2:25.00
Heat 2 of 7 Finals

1 Annabelle Johnstone = W46 QBR 2:23.00

2 Sally Hatcher W62 NBM 2:20.00

3 Pamela Dawes W60 NWG 2:15.00

4 David Salter M76 QMM 2:12.00

5 Alan Lawrence M67 NCM 2:10.00
Heat 3 of 7 Finals

1 Cassie Anderson W38 NRY 2:08.00

2 Timothy Cashman M63 NCM 2:00.00

3 Megan Cotton W42 NRY 2:00.00

4 Nick Woodhams M67 NWG 2:00.00 _

5 Bobbie Winger W65 NCM 1:59.00 _

Heat 4 of 7 Finals

1 Yvette Cotton W47 NRY 1:55.00
2 Gail Wright W67 NMT 1:55.00
3 Jann Harris W63 NMS 1:55.00
4  Louise Horsburgh W42 NMT 1:51.00
5 John Smith M66 NMT 1:50.00
Heat 5of7 Finals
1 Lindy Salter W74 QMM 1:50.00
2 Andrew Barltrop M53 NPM 1:42.00
3 Sharon Walsh-Barltrop W49 NPM 1:40.00
4 Trevor Armstrong M70 NCM 1:40.00
5 Paul Farrell M52 NMT 1:35.00
Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 Kylie Duff W33 NCM 1:35.00
2 Paul Mayberry M68 QTT 1:35.00
3 Lesley Potter W52 NMT 1:31.00
4 Wendy McMurtrie W51 NPM 1:30.00
5 James Wheeler M50 NCM 1:29.00
Heat 7 of 7 Finals
1 Tony Hayman Mé68 NCM 1:28.00
2 Nola Macaulay W49 QUQ 1:20.00
3 Pascal Blanquer M44 NWO 1:18.00
4 Jamie Marschke M52 NCH 1:15.00
5 Nicholas Westaway M38 NWO 1:10.00

Event 16 Mixed 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals
1 Pamela Dawes W60 NWG 40.00
2 Cecily Shanahan w83 QsC 36.00
3 Allan Foster M69 NMS 30.00
4 Terry Lorraine M72 NMT 29.00
5 Annabelle Johnstone =~ W46 QBR 28.00
Heat 2 of 5 Finals
1 Jann Harris W63 NMS 25.00
2 Peter Kaupert M77 NWG 24.00
3 Kim Morgans M63 NCM 23.00
4  Gail Wright W67 NMT 23.00
5 Anthony Gallagher M63 NWG 22.00
Heat 3 of 5 Finals
1 Megan Cotton W42 NRY 22.00
2 Robert Kirkbride M75 NOF 22.00
3 John Smith M66 NMT 22.00
4 Kylie Duff W33 NCM 20.00
5 Ruwan de Mel M60 NWG 20.00
Heat 4 of 5 Finals
1 Peter McGee M68 NWO 20.00
2 Trevor Armstrong M70 NCM 19.00
3 Andrew Barltrop M53 NPM 18.00
4  Sarah Daley W39 NCM 18.00
5 Wendy McMurtrie W51 NPM 17.00



Heat 5 Finals (#16 Mixed 25 SC Meter Butterfly)

1 James Wheeler M50 NCM
2 Tony Hayman M68 NCM
3 Louise Horsburgh W42 NMT
4 Paul Edwards M51 NCH
5 Jamie Marschke M52 NCH

Event 17 Mixed 25 SC Meter Freestyle

17.00
17.00
17.00
15.00
14.00

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f13 Finals
1 SueJohnstone W65 NWL 36.00
2 Sue Curry W70 NRY 35.00
3 Jutta Altenburg - Swan W54 NMS 35.00
4 Lynette Brighton W51 NCM 31.00
5 Gai Pritchett W63 NCM 31.00
Heat 2 of13 Finals
1 Jillian Ennever W63 NCM 30.00
2 Christine Lonergan W62 QSC 30.00
3 Nicole Don W61 NCM 30.00
4 Pamela Dawes W60 NWG 29.00
5 Margaret Jopling W83 NPM 26.00
Heat 3 of13 Finals
1 HelmutKlein M77 NCM 26.00
2 Bronwyn Low We64 QsC 26.00
3 Linda Horton W61 NCM 26.00
4 Jan Barnes W72 QSC 25.00
5 Kennith Adams M72 NCM 25.00
Heat 4 of 13 Finals
1 Carolyn Worthy W67 NOF 25.00
2 Gordon Creek M77 NMS 25.00
3 Anne van Bussel W64 NRY 25.00
4  Cecily Shanahan w83 QsC 25.00
5 Valerie Sheehan W79 QsC 24.00
Heat 5o0f13 Finals
1 Judy King W70 NCM 24.00
2 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W55 NML 23.00
3 Robyn Wattus W64 NCM 23.00
4 Ann Bligh w63 QsC 23.00
5 Margaret Howard W65 NPM 22.00
Heat 6 of 13 Finals
1 Marilyn Jones W65 NMS 22.00
2 Anthony Seul M55 NCM 22.00
3 Gwendalynne de Mel W59 NWG 21.00
4  Karthik Jagannathan M38 NWO 21.00
5 Megan Cotton W42 NRY 21.00
Heat 7 of 13 Finals
1 Wim van Bussel M66 NRY 21.00
2 Helen Campbell W70 NWG 21.00
3 Jann Harris W63 NMS 20.00
4 Lorraine O'Reilly W69 QSM 19.00
5 Terry Lorraine M72 NMT 19.00

Heat 8 of 13 Finals
Vic Burns

Paul Maggs

David Salter
Kieran Lynch
Timothy Cashman
Heat 9 of 13 Finals
Lindy Salter
Robert Kirkbride
Carolyn Robertson
Sharon Walsh-Barltrop
Peter Johnstone
Heat 10 of13 Finals
Kylie Duff

Stephen Morrissey
Robert Swan
Geoffrey Jones
Bruce Jefferis
Heat 11 of13 Finals
John Macgregor
Peter Horsburgh
Lesley Potter
Andrew Barltrop
Tony Hayman
Heat 12 of13 Finals
Sarah Daley
Stephen Black
Louise Horsburgh
Paul Farrell

Trevor Armstrong
Heat 13 of 13 Finals
Pascal Blanquer
Ruwan de Mel
Nicholas Westaway
Paul Edwards
David Loader
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M79
M76
M76
M52
Mé63

W74
M75
W60
W49
M47

W33
M67
M72
M70
M66

M65
M45
W52
M53
M68

W39
Mé61
W42
M52
M70

M44
M60
M38
M51
M35

NMT
NTN
QMM
NCM
NCM

QMM
NOF
NNC
NPM
QBR

NCM
Qsc

NMS
NMS
NOF

NCH
NMT
NMT
NPM
NCM

NCM
NRY
NMT
NMT
NCM

NWO
NWG
NWO
NCH

NWO

19.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00

18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00

18.00
18.00
17.00
17.00
17.00

17.00
17.00
16.00
16.00
16.00

16.00
16.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

14.00
14.00
13.00
13.00
13.00



We really appreciate the following Sponsors of the 2018 Clarence River Masters Swimming Carnival
AB Accounting
Anderson Sergeant Accounting
BWS Yamba
Don Lee
Grafton Men's Shed
The Northern Network
Westlawn Finance Limited
Yamba Golf Club
Yamba Skin Clinic
Yamba Surf Club

PROUD COSPONSORS OF ORIGIN SHOOTOUT

Business — Income Tax Advice & Planning — Self Managed Super Funds
As well as traditional
Accountancy matters. Call 0266452677
Fax 0266453612 — Mobile 0408063648
Proprietor: Joanne Worboys

Email joanne@abaccounting.com.au

If your organisation is big enough to require a computer, but too small to have a dedicated IT
person. Then you may be able to benefit from the services of the Northern Network.

Contact sales@tnn.net.au, visit our
website www.tnn.net.au or call 0266451259

OTHER MAJOR SPONSORS

Yamba Skin Clinic now BULK BILLS all pension
card holders for skin checks and skin surgeries.
Yamba BWS for your Beer Wine and Spirits

A special thank you to all the officials, members and their partners for their effort
in putting this carnival together


mailto:joanne@abaccounting.com.au
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